FORM	No: 854-NOTICE	OF DEFAULT	AND ELECTION TO	SELL-Oregon Trus	Deed Series.
ок	2600	25 S. C	s enviolant	55 1 202 - 1	3000

e eve

Vol mail Page 3296

1.5

		1						449.202
111	- 아이지는 AM (RCLA)	NOTICE	OF	DEEALIIT		FIECTION	TO	SELL
		NUNCE	UF.	DELWOLI	- MINU	LECCION		

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by JAMES L. CARTWRIGHT and CAROLYN S. NELSON, as tenants in common...., as grantor, to Glenn H. Munsell..., as trustee, in favor of .Thomas C. Howser, Trustee under Trust dated December 31, 1986..., as beneficiary, dated ...October 1.7..., 1986..., recordedMay 2.7..., 19.8.7..., in the mortgage records of Klamath County, Oregon, in book/xeek/volume No. M87 at page 9016..., acxes fme/Nie/Distribution/reception Noxxxxxxxxx/indicate with by, covering the following described real property situated in said county and state, to-wit:

Lot 6, Block 6, Klamath Country, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, as shown on Map filed in Book 20, page 6, of Maps, in the office of the County Recorder of said County.

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.735(4).

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: The monthly installment payments in the amount of \$62.64, due on July 23, 1990, and on the 23rd day of each month thereafter; and the real property taxes for the year 1990-91 in the amount of \$92.55, plus interest to February 15, 1991, in the amount of \$1.23.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: Unpaid principal balance of \$3,096.45, PLUS interest thereon at the rate of 10% per annum from June 26, 1990, until paid; PLUS the costs, expenses, trustee's fees and attorney fees incurred by the beneficiary in enforcing the terms of the obligation.

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

sonable fees of trustee's attorneys. Said sale will be held at the hour of 11:00. o'clock, A.M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110 on July 18 County Courthouse, 316 Main Street Klamath, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for said sale.

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: NAME AND LAST KNOWN ADDRESS NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

Noue allegated stree the comparison of the translated in set (i.e. all space set of the Noue of the comparison of the co an a sa nan na she shere at the forest that the first of the state areas, relating the second state of the second Mana Daela — maan tha ta ku shifalar nan ataltee, bota madaan daa maa fashii aasa Daela shifaadi aasa Daela sh Shira — madaan Eland Epanasa thamaya mufa shi puranan 16 OPA Matar a caasaa shira shira shira shira shira shira Caasaa fa ba fi daha kukha ka cada the marane in dhesali dacathad Frances (Caba shira shira shira shira shira

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any. ,1

DATED: February 15	1001	Sen	-LS Munele
	, 1991	and the second sec	Munsell,
(1) A set of the se	na pro ju	Trustee	Beneficiary (State which)
(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)		사람이 많이 다니 아니는 것 같아요. 이렇게 하는 것 같아요.	Constraint Services and the service of the servi
STATE OF OREGON,	(ORS 1	94.570) 93269 - 626425 (535) 13257 4775 OD OD CO	
County of Jackson) ss.	STATE OF OREGO	N, County of
Country of)	· The	foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
The toregoing instrument was acknowled	ged before		, 19, by
They his	1991., by	pre	esident, and by
Glenn H. Muhsell			ecretary of
D.			
A ROOLA	A	a	corporation, on behalt of the corporation.
- Wahlend The	X		
(SEAL) () Notary Public	for Oregon	Notary Public for Ore	egon
My commission expires: 3 - 2 -	91	My commission expire	(00.41)
		my commission expire	s:
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND		jomal.	STATE OF OREGON.
ELECTION TO SELL		i an tha an	Countries Klamath SS.
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR.		, ta abo Coeer	I certify that the within instru-
	Access.		ment was received for record on the
Re: Trust Deed From	200.000	n konstante e generalij	22nd day of
JAMES L. CARTWRIGHT and	Carl Angela	e Nali assunte po	at
CAUOL VN S NEL CON	and the second	an an an tha a thirth a guide. An ann an Air	in book/reel/volume No
CAROLYN S. NELSON Grantor	are read	SPACE RESERVED	page 3296 or as fee/file/instrument/
CLENN H MUNCELL		FOR RECORDER'S USE	microfilm /recention No. 26202
GLENN H. MUNSELL			microfilm/reception No
	25313 2013 - 550 - 1		Record of Mortgages of said County.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	n este inter date dat.	이번 이 일상과 성격자	Witness my hand and seal of
HOWSER & MUNSELL			County affixed.
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	5 428 900	AULT AND MECTOR	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
ATTORNEYS AT LAW			NAME TITLE
607 SISKIYOU BLVD P. O. BOX 640		• • •	By Aulene Mullender Deputy
ASHLAND, OREGON 97520	Fee \$1	3.00	